

CITY OF FAIRHOPE BID TAB AND RECOMMENDATION  
 BID 0039-19 Side Stream Wastewater Storage Vessels  
 OPENING: Thursday, October 24, 2019, 2:00 p.m.

Item 1 Twin Beech	Kahlbau Construction			Double Diamond Construction			Tank Pro		
	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	
Storage Vessel	1	LS	\$ 249,288.00	\$ 249,288.00	\$ 326,610.00	\$ 326,610.00	\$ 484,648.00	\$ 484,648.00	
Cut Material	450	CY	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,555.00	
Structural Fill	350	CY	\$ 14.95	\$ 5,232.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	
Gravel Base	60	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	
<b>TOTAL BID ITEM 1</b>				<b>\$ 249,288.00</b>		<b>\$ 351,510.00</b>		<b>\$ 500,403.00</b>	
Item 2 Woodlands	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	
Storage Vessel	1	LS	\$ 245,333.00	\$ 245,333.00	\$ 319,610.00	\$ 319,610.00	\$ 487,373.00	\$ 487,373.00	
Cut Material	275	CY	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,966.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	
Structural Fill	200	CY	\$ 14.95	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	
Gravel Base	60	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	
<b>TOTAL BID ITEM 2</b>				<b>\$ 245,333.00</b>		<b>\$ 336,510.00</b>		<b>\$ 499,373.00</b>	

**CITY OF FAIRHOPE BID TAB AND RECOMMENDATION  
 BID 0039-19 Side Stream Wastewater Storage Vessels  
 OPENING: Thursday, October 24, 2019, 2:00 p.m.**

Item 3 Quail Creek	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
Storage Vessel	1	LS	\$ 249,288.00	\$ 327,288.00	\$ 388,035.00	\$ 388,035.00	\$ 565,709.00	\$ 565,709.00
Cut Material	300	CY	\$ 7.15	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 2,370.00
Structural Fill	325	CY	\$ 14.95	\$ 4,858.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,200.00
Gravel Base	80	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
<b>TOTAL BID ITEM 3</b>				<b>\$ 327,288.00</b>		<b>\$ 410,985.00</b>		<b>\$ 582,079.00</b>
Contingency Allowance				<b>\$ 75,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1, 2,3 and Contingency Allowance)</b>				<b>\$ 896,909.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,174,005.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,656,855.00</b>

	Bid Docs	YES	Bid Docs	YES
	Bid Bond	YES	Bid Bond	YES
	Addenda (8)	YES	Addenda (8)	YES

**Recommendation: Reject all bids and re-bid.**

To the best of my knowledge this is an accurate Bid Tabulation



Signature

**Richard Peterson, Director of Operations**



Signature

**Delores A Brandt, Purchasing Manager**

10/30/2019  
Date

10/30/2019  
Date